

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1242 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 3, line 24, delete "party:" and insert "agency:".
2	Page 3, line 27, after "conditions" insert ", except for pricing,".
3	Page 3, between lines 32 and 33, begin a new paragraph and insert:
4	"(g) Section 5(b) of this chapter applies to the prices for the
5	supplies and services of the QPA awarded under subsection (f).".
6	Page 3, line 33, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".
7	Page 4, line 13, after "agency." insert "The state agency is not
8	required to receive three (3) quotes under this subdivision.".
9	Page 4, delete lines 14 through 19, begin a new line block indented
10	and insert:
11	"(3) Not later than thirty (30) days after the notice to the
12	qualified agency under subdivision (1), the state agency
13	receives a quote for the supplies or services from a source
14	other than the qualified agency for a price:
15	(A) less than the price for the supplies or services from the
16	QPA; and
17	(B) not within:
18	(i) ten percent (10%) of the QPA price; or
19	(ii) ten percent (10%) of the average of the three (3)
20	auoted prices.

MO124203/DI 75 2022

1 2	If the quoted price is within ten percent (10%) of the QPA price, the state agency shall purchase from the QPA at the
3	QPA price, and the requirements of subdivisions (4) and (5)
4	do not apply.".
	(Reference is to EHB 1242 as printed February 25, 2022.)
	Senator PERFECT

MO124203/DI 75 2022